
Fresno State (18-17) -vs- Pacific (10-24)
4/18/2023 at Stockton, Calif. (Klein Family Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: STATZER, Zach (2-0)
Loss: Marvcus Guarin (0-6)
Save: PETERS, Robbie (1)
HBP: SPRINGER, Will, ARMSTRONG, Bryce
PB: GONSALVES, Matt
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Carr First: Ron Adams Third Base: Josh Gottlieb 
Start: 6:00 pm   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 414   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Fresno State 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 8 10 5
Pacific 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 1

Fresno State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MORGAN, Grady rf 5 1 1 0 1 4 1
McKERNAN, Michael cf 4 0 0 0 1 2 0
GRAY, Triston "Murf" 3b 5 1 2 3 0 0 0
BLANDFORD, Bobby lf 4 1 0 0 1 2 3
HOPFE, Tommy dh/1b 5 2 2 0 0 2 0
SHEPPARD, Jaden 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PIRRUCCELLO, Marco ph/1b 3 1 2 1 2 1 0
    WINK, Blake pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
NEWTON, Ben 2b 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
GONSALVES, Matt c 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
    ALLEN, Payton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    DAVIS, Tyler c 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
WELKER, Travis ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
SPRINGER, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ARMSTRONG, Bryce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ACOSTA, Jaykob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    STATZER, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PETERS, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 8 10 8 6 11 8

2B: HOPFE, Tommy (1); NEWTON, Ben (1); WELKER, Travis (1)
3B: MORGAN, Grady (1)
HR: GRAY, Triston "Murf" (1)
SH: NEWTON, Ben (1)
SB: DAVIS, Tyler (1)
E: SHEPPARD, Jaden (1); PIRRUCCELLO, Marco (1); GONSALVES,
Matt (1); WELKER, Travis (2)

Pacific 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Nemivant cf 6 1 1 0 0 1 1
Jack Metcho ss 6 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Lea dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jacob Weiss c 5 1 2 2 0 2 2
Chase Graves lf 3 2 2 1 2 1 1
Chaz Myers 3b 3 1 2 0 1 0 2
Kaden Petersen rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Andrew Guidara ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John-Howard Bobo rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rylan Evans 1b 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Telly Hill ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Caden Casagrande 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peyton Miller 2b 4 0 1 0 1 1 1
Caden Duke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quinlan Sweany p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Stout p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Defelippi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marvcus Guarin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 9 4 5 5 10

2B: Jacob Weiss (2); Chaz Myers (1)
SH: Kaden Petersen (1)
SB: Chase Graves (1)
CS: Chaz Myers (1)
HBP: Jeremy Lea (2); Chaz Myers (1)
PO: Peyton Miller (1)
E: Caden Duke (1)

Fresno State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SPRINGER, Will 2.0 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 11 13 1 3 27
ARMSTRONG, Bryce 1.0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 2 20
ACOSTA, Jaykob 3.1 3 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 13 15 3 3 56
STATZER, Zach (W, 2-0) 2.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 9 10 5 1 38
PETERS, Robbie (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 10
Totals 9 7 4 5 5 0 0 3 1 38 47 10 11 151

Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caden Duke 4.1 7 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 20 23 7 3 90
Quinlan Sweany 1.2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 26
Tyler Stout 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 14
Michael Defelippi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Marvcus Guarin (L, 0-6) 3.0 1 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 1 52
Totals 10 8 8 6 11 0 0 0 0 39 46 13 6 186



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fresno State - Top of 1st FS PAC
MORGAN, G. struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 0
McKERNAN, M. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
GRAY, T. popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Pacific - Bottom of 1st FS PAC
Ben Nemivant singled through the right side (1-1 BS). 0 0
Jack Metcho grounded out to p (0-0); Ben Nemivant advanced to second. 0 0
Jeremy Lea hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
Jacob Weiss doubled down the rf line, advanced to third on a throwing error by 1b, 2 RBI (0-0); Jeremy Lea
scored; Ben Nemivant scored. 0 2
Chase Graves singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Jacob Weiss scored. 0 3
Chaz Myers singled through the right side (0-1 F); Chase Graves advanced to third. 0 3
Chaz Myers out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3
Kaden Peters reached on a throwing error by c, bunt (2-1 BBK); Chase Graves scored, unearned. 0 4
Rylan Evans grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 4

Fresno State - Top of 2nd FS PAC
BLANDFORD, B grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
HOPFE, T. doubled down the rf line (1-2 KFB). 0 4
PIRRUCCELL,M pinch hit for SHEPPARD, J.. 0 4
PIRRUCCELL,M singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); HOPFE, T. scored. 1 4
NEWTON, B. grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK); PIRRUCCELL,M advanced to second. 1 4
GONSALVES,M. flied out to lf (0-0). 1 4

Pacific - Bottom of 2nd FS PAC
PIRRUCCELL,M to 1b. 1 4
Peyton Mille singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 1 4
Ben Nemivant reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Peyton Mille advanced to second on a throwing error by
1b. 1 4
Peyton Mille out at second p to ss, picked off. 1 4
Jack Metcho flied out to cf (0-1 S). 1 4
Jeremy Lea hit by pitch (0-0); Ben Nemivant advanced to second. 1 4
Jacob Weiss reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Jeremy Lea out at second 2b to ss. 1 4

Fresno State - Top of 3rd FS PAC
WELKER, T. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 4
MORGAN, G. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 4
McKERNAN, M. walked (3-2 FBBBSB). 1 4
GRAY, T. singled to third base (0-2 KFFF); McKERNAN, M. advanced to second. 1 4
BLANDFORD, B grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKS). 1 4

Pacific - Bottom of 3rd FS PAC
ARMSTRONG, B to p for SPRINGER, W.. 1 4
Chase Graves walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 4
Chaz Myers hit by pitch (1-2 KBS); Chase Graves advanced to second. 1 4
Kaden Peters grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Chaz Myers advanced to second; Chase Graves advanced
to third. 1 4
Rylan Evans grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 FB); Chaz Myers advanced to third; Chase Graves scored. 1 5
Peyton Mille reached on a fielding error by ss (3-1 BSBB); Chaz Myers scored, unearned. 1 6
Ben Nemivant flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 6



Fresno State - Top of 4th FS PAC
HOPFE, T. struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBK). 1 6
PIRRUCCELL,M singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 6
NEWTON, B. flied out to lf (0-0). 1 6
GONSALVES,M. flied out to cf (2-2 KKBBF). 1 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pacific - Bottom of 4th FS PAC
ACOSTA, J. to p for ARMSTRONG, B. 1 6
Jack Metcho flied out to rf (0-0). 1 6
Jeremy Lea grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 6
Jacob Weiss doubled to left center (0-1 F). 1 6
Chase Graves walked (3-2 KBSBFFBB). 1 6
Chaz Myers flied out to rf (0-0). 1 6

Fresno State - Top of 5th FS PAC
WELKER, T. doubled down the lf line (3-2 KKFBBB). 1 6
MORGAN, G. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 6
McKERNAN, M. fouled out to c (0-1 K). 1 6
GRAY, T. homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); MORGAN, G. scored; WELKER, T. scored. 4 6
BLANDFORD, B walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 4 6
HOPFE, T. singled to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (2-2 KBFFB); BLANDFORD, B
advanced to third. 4 6
Quinlan Swea to p for Caden Duke. 4 6
PIRRUCCELL,M walked (3-1 BBBFB). 4 6
NEWTON, B. doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); PIRRUCCELL,M advanced to third; HOPFE, T. scored;
BLANDFORD, B scored. 6 6
GONSALVES,M. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 KBB); NEWTON, B. out at third ss to 3b;
PIRRUCCELL,M scored. 7 6
WELKER, T. fouled out to 3b (0-0). 7 6

Pacific - Bottom of 5th FS PAC
Kaden Peters walked (3-2 FBBKBFB). 7 6
Rylan Evans grounded out to c (2-0 BB); Kaden Peters advanced to second. 7 6
Peyton Mille lined into double play p unassisted (2-1 BKB); Kaden Peters out on the play. 7 6

Fresno State - Top of 6th FS PAC
MORGAN, G. tripled to center field (1-1 BS). 7 6
McKERNAN, M. struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 7 6
GRAY, T. fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 7 6
BLANDFORD, B struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 7 6

Pacific - Bottom of 6th FS PAC
Ben Nemivant struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 7 6
Jack Metcho reached on a throwing error by ss (0-2 SK). 7 6
Jeremy Lea singled to right field (0-1 S); Jack Metcho advanced to third. 7 6
Jeremy Lea advanced to second; Jack Metcho scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 7
Jacob Weiss struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 7 7
Chase Graves struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 7 7

Fresno State - Top of 7th FS PAC
Tyler Stout to p for Quinlan Swea. 7 7
HOPFE, T. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 7 7
PIRRUCCELL,M struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 7
NEWTON, B. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 7
ALLEN, P. pinch hit for GONSALVES,M.. 7 7



Michael Defe to p for Tyler Stout. 7 7
ALLEN, P. flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 7 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pacific - Bottom of 7th FS PAC
DAVIS, T. to c for ALLEN, P.. 7 7
Chaz Myers doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 7 7
Kaden Peters grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFBFFFBF); Chaz Myers advanced to third. 7 7
STATZER, Z. to p for ACOSTA, J.. 7 7
Rylan Evans reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-0 B); Chaz Myers out at third ss to c to
3b. 7 7
Peyton Mille struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 7

Fresno State - Top of 8th FS PAC
Marvcus Guar to p for Michael Defe. 7 7
WELKER, T. popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 7 7
MORGAN, G. struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 7 7
McKERNAN, M. struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS). 7 7

Pacific - Bottom of 8th FS PAC
Ben Nemivant flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 7 7
Jack Metcho flied out to cf (2-2 KBKFB). 7 7
Jeremy Lea popped up to ss (1-0 B). 7 7

Fresno State - Top of 9th FS PAC
GRAY, T. flied out to cf (0-2 SF). 7 7
BLANDFORD, B struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBSS). 7 7
HOPFE, T. struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 7 7

Pacific - Bottom of 9th FS PAC
Jacob Weiss struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 7 7
Chase Graves singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 7 7
Chase Graves stole second. 7 7
Chaz Myers intentionally walked (2-1 BFB). 7 7
Andrew Guida pinch hit for Kaden Peters. 7 7
Andrew Guida flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKF). 7 7
Telly Hill pinch hit for Rylan Evans. 7 7
Telly Hill flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 7 7

Fresno State - Top of 10th FS PAC
JohnHoward B to rf for Andrew Guida. 7 7
Casen Casagr to 1b for Telly Hill. 7 7
PIRRUCCELL,M walked (3-2 FSBFBBB). 7 7
WINK, B. pinch ran for PIRRUCCELL,M. 7 7
NEWTON, B. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); WINK, B. advanced to second. 7 7
DAVIS, T. singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBF); WINK, B. scored. 8 7
WELKER, T. popped up to 2b down the rf line (0-2 FK). 8 7
DAVIS, T. stole second. 8 7
MORGAN, G. struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS). 8 7

Pacific - Bottom of 10th FS PAC
HOPFE, T. to 1b. 8 7
WINK, B. to dh. 8 7
GONSALVES,M. to c for DAVIS, T.. 8 7



PETERS, R. to p for STATZER, Z.. 8 7
Peyton Mille walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 7
Ben Nemivant reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Peyton Mille out at second 1b to ss. 8 7
Jack Metcho hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 BBK); Ben Nemivant out on the play. 8 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


